= ERS

Emergency Responder Services, Inc

== 1204 6th St North
" Nampa, ID 83687

Estimate Prepared For:

JOHN DAY POLICE DEPARTMENT
450 E MAIN ST

JOHN DAY, OR 97845

THIS IS NOT A BILL. All Estimates are valid for a period of 30 days.
After 30 days, please re-confirm as all pricing is subject to change. If any changes
are necessary, final figures will be avaiable prior to the onset of signing.
Please do not hesitate to contact us should you have any further needs.

3-$20,192
4-$15,552
5-$12,278
6-$10,925

Estimate

Date Estimate #

4/17/2020 M0624

Questions?
Please refer to your Estimate # when calling
your ERS Sales Representative.
Your rep can be reached on location at
Ph: (208) 362-1741 or Fx: (208) 562-1318

Thank you for considering us!
To see more ways we can serve you, please
visit our website:
www.ERSINC-NW.COM

Customer Reference #

Item Description Rate Qty Total

2020 CHEVROLET SILVERADO CREW CAB 1500
4X4 5.3L

VEHICLE 2020 CHEVROLET SILVERADO CREW CAB 1500 39,173.90 1 39,173.90
4X4 5.3L
--Z71 OFFROAD PACKAGE
--PDU ALL STAR EDITION
--5.3L ECOTEC3 V8

DOC FEE ERS DOCUMENT SERVICE FEE 150.00 1 150.00
FRONT OF VEHICLE AND WINDSHIELD

BKO0535CHT1915... | SETINA PB400 VS PUSH BUMPER, STEEL. FOR 399.00 1 399.00
THE 2019+ CHEVROLET SILVERADO 1500

HKO0809CHT1915... | SETINA PB8 HEADLIGHT GUARD, DOUBLE LOOP. 329.00 1 329.00
2019+ CHEVROLET SILVERADO 1500

SAP002RB ERS ULTRA THIN WARNING LIGHT, 6-LED, SPLIT 79.00 2 158.00
COLOR. RED/BLUE (FRONT OF BUMPER)

S-2009 FENIEX TRITON 100W SIREN SPEAKER, 124dB. 149.00 2 298.00

SAK62D WHELEN SIREN SPEAKER MOUNTING BRACKET. 39.00 1 39.00
FOR THE 2017+ SILVERADO 1500

218036-0002 UNITY LED SPOTLIGHT, 6". BLACK HOUSING 299.00 1 299.00

8938 UNITY MOUNTING KIT, LH 55.00 1 55.00

FN-1518D FENIEX FUSION INTERIOR VISOR LIGHT, DUAL 799.00 1 799.00
COLOR, 8-MODULE. 2015+ CHEVROLET TAHOE,
SILVERADO, SUBURBAN

FHL-HL FEDERAL SIGNAL HEADLIGHT FLASHER, 70.00 1 70.00
POSITIVE-SIDE SWITCH SYSTEMS, (2) 10 AMP
OUTPUTS, MULTIPLE FLASH PATTERNS

ERSCBI1 ERS 150AMP RESETTABLE BREAKER 65.00 1 65.00

SHIPPING SHIPPING AND HANDLING 75.00 1 75.00

LABOR LABOR/INSTALLATION 80.00 17 1,360.00
SIDE OF VEHICLE

SAP002RB ERS ULTRA THIN WARNING LIGHT, 6-LED, SPLIT 79.00 2 158.00
COLOR. RED/BLUE (SIDE FRONT BUMPER)

SAP002RB ERS ULTRA THIN WARNING LIGHT, 6-LED, SPLIT 79.00 2 158.00
COLOR. RED/BLUE (SIDE OF CAB RACK)

GRAPHICS GRAPHICS 799.00 1 799.00

SHIPPING SHIPPING AND HANDLING 10.00 1 10.00

Total
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Estimate Prepared For:

JOHN DAY POLICE DEPARTMENT
450 E MAIN ST
JOHN DAY, OR 97845

THIS IS NOT A BILL. All Estimates are valid for a period of 30 days.

After 30 days, please re-confirm as all pricing is subject to change. If any changes

are necessary, final figures will be avaiable prior to the onset of signing.
Please do not hesitate to contact us should you have any further needs.

Estimate

Date
4/17/2020

Estimate #

M0624

Questions?
Please refer to your Estimate # when calling
your ERS Sales Representative.
Your rep can be reached on location at
Ph: (208) 362-1741 or Fx: (208) 562-1318

Thank you for considering us!
To see more ways we can serve you, please
visit our website:
www.ERSINC-NW.COM

Customer Reference #

Iltem

Description

Rate

Qty

Total

LABOR

H-2209BW

H-2209RW

FN-0816D

MISC

ERS-6LED-NILI...

ERS-6LED-NILI...

436486

MISC

KCOMM1

DG3

SHIPPING

LABOR

C-4200-DL

C-4015

LABOR/INSTALLATION

REAR OF VEHICLE

FENIEX CANNON LED HIDE-A-WAY, 12-LEDS,
DUAL COLOR, BLUE/WHITE (REVERSE LIGHT)
FENIEX CANNON LED HIDE-A-WAY, 12-LEDS,
DUAL COLOR, RED/WHITE (REVERSE LIGHT)
FENIEX FUSION LED LIGHTSTICK, 8-MODULE,
DUAL COLOR

DEE ZEE DZ95050TB GLOSS BLACK ALUMINUM
MECH CAB RACK

ERS LED OFFROAD/DRIVING LIGHT, 6-LED,
CLEAR W/ BLACK HOUSING (SIDE FACING.
ALLEY LIGHTS)

ERS LED OFFROAD/DRIVING LIGHT, 6-LED,
CLEAR W/ BLACK HOUSING (REAR FACING.
REAR FLOOD)

LARSEN NMOKHFUD VEHICLE ROOF MOUNT
ANTENNA 0-6000 MHz, 3/4" MOUNT, NO
CONNECTOR

ANTENNA

3/4" STAINLESS FENDER MOUNT FOR BASE LOAD

ANTENNA

DECKED REAR TRUCK BED STORAGE SLIDE OUT

TRAY SYSTEM, TWO TRAYS. 1500LB WEIGHT
LOAD CAPACITY ON TOP. 2007+ CHEVROLET
SILVERADO 5'9"' BED.

SHIPPING AND HANDLING
LABOR/INSTALLATION

OFFICER AREA OF VEHICLE
FENIEX 4200 CONTROLLER. 18-PROGRAMMABLE
BUTTONS, THREE POSITION SLIDER SWITCH.

BACK LIT LEDS AND RELAY BOX W/ 20 OUTLETS

AND 3 RJ45 PORTS FOR USE W/ FUSION
LIGHTBAR AND STORM PRO SIRENS.

FENIEX STORM PRO 200W REMOTE SIREN.
INCLUDES MICROPHONE, 20+ TONES AND DUAL
TONE.

L,

80.00

99.00

99.00

699.00

525.00

75.00

75.00

25.00

49.00

12.00

100.00

300.00

80.00

499.00

299.00

480.00

99.00
99.00
699.00
525.00

150.00

150.00

50.00

98.00

24.00

1,100.00

300.00

1,440.00

499.00

299.00
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Estimate Prepared For:

JOHN DAY POLICE DEPARTMENT
450 E MAIN ST
JOHN DAY, OR 97845

THIS IS NOT A BILL. All Estimates are valid for a period of 30 days.

After 30 days, please re-confirm as all pricing is subject to change. If any changes

are necessary, final figures will be avaiable prior to the onset of signing.
Please do not hesitate to contact us should you have any further needs.

Estimate

Date
4/17/2020

Estimate #

M0624

Questions?
Please refer to your Estimate # when calling
your ERS Sales Representative.
Your rep can be reached on location at
Ph: (208) 362-1741 or Fx: (208) 562-1318

Thank you for considering us!
To see more ways we can serve you, please
visit our website:
www.ERSINC-NW.COM

Customer Reference #

Iltem

Description

Rate

Qty

Total

SRCSUV

905-0145A

CA-0107LS

CA-0104S

CA-0103S

ERS-MICBUDDY

MMSU-11
AUMH3
904-0135A
NX-5700BK
NX-5800BK

SAFMM-MR

L-5032

GF1382CHT191500

GK10342UHKSV...

SHIPPING
LABOR

D & R ELECTRONICS 18" CENTER CONSOLE.
INCLUDES SIDE MAP BOX. FOR SUV AND
TRUCKS. INCLUDES FACE PLATES

D & R ELECTRONICS FLOOR PLATE AND LEG KIT
FOR THE 2018+ CHEVROLET SILVERADO 1500

D & R ELECTRONICS DUAL CUP HOLDER W/ (1)
LARGE CUP AND (1) SMALL CUP. INTERNAL
MOUNT

D & R ELECTRONICS TICKET BOOK HOLDER-
MOUNTS IN CONSOLE

D & R ELECTRONICS TRIPLE OUTLET CONSOLE
MOUNT (SMALL) 1.5 INCH FACE PLATE

ERS MIC BUDDY. INCLUDES (2) 2.1A USB PORTS
AND MOUNTING LOCATION FOR MAGNETIC MIC
CLIP OR STANDARD MIC CLIP (NOT INCLUDED).
MOUNTS TO SIDE OF CONSOLE.

INNOVATIVE PRODUCTS MAGNETIC MIC CLIP
HEAVY DUTY MIC CLIP

D & R ELECTRONICS CONSOLE MOUNT
ARMREST, DRIVER SIDE

KENWOOD NX-5700K RADIO, 50W, 136-174 MHz.
RF DECK ONLY

KENWOOD NX-5800K, 45W, 450-520 MHz. RF DECK
ONLY

KENWOOD KMC-65, KCH-20RM, KRK-15BM(X2),
KCT-71M2, KCT-71M4, KCT-23M3(X2),
KMB-33M(X2), KES-5A(X2), KAP-2(X2)

KENWOOD PACKAGE DUAL DECK SINGLE HEAD
DUAL SPEAKER REMOTE FOR BASIC/FEATURED
PANEL OF HANDHELD CONTROL HEAD

SETINA FREE STANDING FIREARM MOUNT
SYSTEM FOR THE 2019+ CHEVROLET SILVERADO
1500

SETINA DUAL WEAPON MOUNT SYSTEM W/ (2)
UNIVERSAL XL LOCKS, HANDCUFF KEY
OVERRIDE

SHIPPING AND HANDLING
LABOR/INSTALLATION

306.50

111.50

33.50

40.50

32.00

39.95

39.95
12.00
76.00
799.00
799.00

999.00

200.00

319.00

489.00

100.00
80.00

306.50

111.50

33.50

40.50
32.00

79.90

79.90
12.00
76.00
799.00
799.00

999.00

200.00

319.00

489.00

100.00
1,120.00
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“‘: Emergency Responder Services, Inc
== 1204 6th St North
" Nampa, ID 83687

Estimate Prepared For:

JOHN DAY POLICE DEPARTMENT
450 E MAIN ST
JOHN DAY, OR 97845

THIS IS NOT A BILL. All Estimates are valid for a period of 30 days.
After 30 days, please re-confirm as all pricing is subject to change. If any changes
are necessary, final figures will be avaiable prior to the onset of signing.
Please do not hesitate to contact us should you have any further needs.

Estimate

Date

Estimate #

4/17/2020

M0624

Questions?

Please refer to your Estimate # when calling

your ERS Sales Representative.

Your rep can be reached on location at
Ph: (208) 362-1741 or Fx: (208) 562-1318

Thank you for considering us!

To see more ways we can serve you, please

visit our website:

www.ERSINC-NW.COM

Customer Reference #

ltem Description Rate Qty Total
REAR SEAT AREA OF VEHICLE
PRG-UNIVERSAL |POWER GUARDIAN UNIVERSAL/CONSOLE 695.00 1 695.00
MOUNT WIRE HARNESS AND TIMER SYSTEM
(DOES NOT INCLUDE UNIVERSAL MOUNTING
BRACKET
PRG-UNIV BRA... |POWER GUARDIAN UNIVERSAL MOUNT 75.00 1 75.00
BRACKET. FOR USE WITH PRG-UNIVERSAL
HARNESS
SHIPPING SHIPPING AND HANDLING 0.00 1 0.00
MISC PARTS & ... |MISC PARTS & MATERIALS 125.00 1 125.00
LABOR LABOR/INSTALLATION 80.00 5 400.00
Total $57,298.70
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